99009900 COSOOCOPOIOOOIOOIOOIOIOPONOEOINOIOPOIODNPROROITOEOOOIOPOPOOPOONOPOPFOONODROOPOOTODS

COLOR MATRIX CHART
230SL/250SL Color Combinations For Cars Equipped With Tex Upholstery

Code Number 112 113 114 115 116 117 118
2:3 S:-:t:;w e, dashbosd turquoise | bronze brown | lightnatural | dark blue caviar red light gray
e o i 2200 2400 2401 2300 2100 2500 2101
Rubber mat: anthr. gray brown brown anthr.gray | anthr.gray | anthr.gray | anthr. gray
Front floor covering 6131 6450 6450 6131 6131 6131 6131
Carpet: turquoise brown brown graphite gray black mediumred | darkgray
All locations 6218 6454 6454 6117 6125 6509 6143
Standard Paint and 040/872 | 408/437 | 408/437 | 332/896 | 040/872 | 460/437 | Q40/708
Top Color 050 158 670 717 717 18t 332
Combinations
040/872 | 050/872 | 040/872 | 332/896 | 040/872 | 040/872 | 717/708
First number is color of 040 050 050 050 670 050 332
hardtop,.second 717/872 | 158/437 | 408/437 181/872 | 190/872 | 190/970
number is color of 717 158 181 181 158 190
softop, lower number is
color of body‘ 050/872 408/437 040/872 040/872 040/872 040/872
050 181 332 568 670 040
Note: If the color of the 670/437 | 040/872 181/437
hardtop differs from the 670 568 181
color of the body, the 408/437 | 040/872 332/872
wheels and hup cap 670 268 332
centers are painted to
match the hardtop. hesfle
040
Metallic Paint and Top | 180/872 | 462/437 | 040/872 | 180/896 | 040/872 | 178/872 | 396/708
) ) 834/879 040/872 | 180/872 | 387/708
First number is color of 834 463 180 387
hardtop, second
number is color of 040/872 462/872
softop, lower number is 571 462
color of body. 178/872
178
Note: If the color of the
hardtop differs from the 180/872
color of the body, the 180

wheels and hup cap
centers are painted to
match the hardtop.




230SL/250SL Color Combinations For Cars Equipped With Tex Upholstery Continued
' Soft Top Color Codes

119 120 121 122 123 124
whitegray | cognac cream light red medium blue green
2102 2402 2403 2505 2310 2212
anthr. gray brown brown anthr. gray blue anthr. gray
6131 6450 6450 6131 6317 6131
cream brown brown | medium red blue green
6434 6454 6454 6509 6314 6213
040/872 | 040/979 | 332/872 | 460/437 | 332/896 | 158/872
568 268 332 181 717 158
158/970 | 460/437 | 040/872 | 040/872 | 158/896 | 050/872
190 050 268 050 158 050
158/872 | 460/437 190/872 | 670/872 | 040/872
332 158 158 670 040

040/872 | 408/437 040/872
268 670 670

460/437 040/872

181 040

332/872

332
178/872 | 462/872 | 834/702 | 460/437 | 180/896 | 180/872
178 462 834 462 180 180
158/132 | 040/979 | 172/872
567 567 172
158/132 | 172/872 | 387/702
571 T 172 387
396/132 | 834/979 | 040/872
396 834 463
387/132 396/702
387 396
834/132 567/702
834 567

571/872
571

132
437
702
708
863
872
896
970
972
979

white gray
brown
creme

light gray
brown beige
black
marine blue
dark gray
green

beige

Standard Paint Codes

040
050
124
158
162
181
190
268
291
304
332
334
335
350
408
460
501
519
542
568
670
716
17

black

white
arabian gray
white gray
blue gray
light beige
graphite gray
dark green
dark olive
horizon blue
dark blue
light blue
blue

medium blue
havanna brown
dark brown
red

light red
dark red
signal red
light ivory
gray beige
papyrus white

Metallic Paint Codes

172
178
180
387
396
461
462
463
567
571
834

anthracite
middle gray
silver gray
blue

medium blue
bronze brown
beige
copper
maroon
brilliant red
moss green



COLOR MATRIX CHART
230SL/250SL Color Combinations For Cars Equipped With Leather Upholstery

Code Number 201 202 203 204 205 206 207
MB Tex: black red red light red blue medium blug | light gray
Front seats, door lining, dashboard 953 641 1079 1088 979 354 955
padding, armrests on the doors
Rubber mat: anthr. gray anthr. gray anthr. gray anthr. gray blue blue anthr. gray
Front floor covering 6131 6131 6131 6131 6317 6317 6143
Carpet: black wine red mediumred | mediumred | graphite gray | dark gray dark gray
All locations 6125 6510 6509 6509 6117 6314 6143
Standard Paint and QA?LBT_ZZ 040/872 95.01%&2 040/872 | 162/872 | 332/896 | 040/708
Top Color 1 050 18 050 7 717 332
Combinations
040/872 | 460/872 040/872 | 190/970 | 158/872 | 158/896 | Z17/708

First number is color of 670 050 050 158 158 158 332
hardtop, second
softop, lower number is 050 158 158 670 670 190
color of body.

x 0405872 | 040872 | Q40872 | 460/437 040/872

542 670 67 181
Note: If the color of the . Uag
hardtop differs from the 460/872 181/437 | 040/872
color of the body, the 181 181 040
wheels and hup cap
centers are painted to 332/872
match the hardtop. 332
158
Metallic Paint and Top | 040872 040/872 462/437 | 180/872 | 180/896 | 396/708
; . 462/872 | 462/437

First number is color of 462 462 Bﬁggm
hardtop, second
number is color of 040/872
softop, lower number is 567
color of body.
Note: If the color of the
hardtop differs from the
color of the body, the
wheels and hup cap
centers are painted to
match the hardtop.
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230SL/250SL Color Combinations For Cars With Leather Upholstery Continued

200 | 210 | 211 | 212 | 213 | 214 | 216 | 217 [SoftTopColorCodes
132 white gray
cream natural dark green | mignonette gm| It. yllw antique| rusty red cognac turquoise 437 brown
1060 | 1068 | 1073 | 1078 | 1065 | 1099 | 1505 | 1101 (/02 creme
708 light gray
brown brown anthr.gray | anthr.gray | anthr. gray brown brown anthr. gray (863 brown beige
6450 6450 6131 5131 6131 6450 6450 6131 |872 black
' : 896 marine blue
brown brown green green black rusty red brown wrquoise {970 dark gray
6454 6454 6213 6213 6125 6508 6454 6131 [972 green
' 979 beige
332/872 | 408/437 | 268/872 | 158/872 | 050/872 | 460/437 | 040/979 | 040/872 |Standard Paint Code
332 670 716 158 050 181 268 050 |040 black
0401872 | 040/872 | 158872 | 050872 | 040872 | 408/437 | 040/872 | 040/872 ?gg Wh‘f)e.
542 050 158 050 568 158 268 040 arabian gray
158 white gray
162 blue gray
190/872 | 158/872 | 670/872 | 040/872 | 040/872 | 040/872 | 408/437 | 040/872 181 lioht bei
190 158 670 040 542 670 670 717 lght beige
190 graphite gray
040/872 | 408/437 | 050/872 0405872 | 040/872 | 460/437 268 dark green
040 181 050 268 050 050 291 dark olive
] 304 horizon blue
040/872 040/872 | 040/872 | 291/872 332 dark blue
568 040 040 291" 334 light blue
335 blue
040/872 460/872 | 460/872 | 460/437 350 medium blue
542 460 460 181 408 havanna brown
460 dark brown
519 light red
V873 542 dark red
463 50 568 signal red
670 light ivory
571872 | 462/872 | 180/872 | 180/872 | Q4Q/872 | 402437 | 462/672 716 gray beige
571 462 180 180 567 462 462 717 papyrus white
' 5 Metallic Paint Codes
461/702 | 040/872 040/872 | 834/979 | 040/979 172 anthracite
461 571 571 834 567 178 middle gray
834702 | 040/872 g34/872 | 172/872 | 040/979 180 silver gray
834 834 834 172 571 387 blue
396 medium blue
172/872 | 040/872 387/872 461 bronze brown
172 172 387 462 beige
463 copper
387/872 567 maroon
387 571 brilliant red
834 moss green
567/872 g
567



Z30SL 250SL Color Combinations For Cars With Leather Upholstery Continued

218 219 220 221 222 223 224 230 231 232
trores bown | ighi nsiral dark biue white gray wine red mediumgray | light olive eggshell | anthr. gray brown
5400 10s8 5300 5102 1087 655 653 1112 5111 572
browm brown anthr. gray | anthr.gray | anthr. gray anthr.gray | anthr.gray | anthr. gray | anthr. gray brown
6450 6450 6131 6131 6131 6131 6131 6131 6131 6450
brown brown graphite gray |  cream wine red anthr. gray green black black brown
6454 6454 6117 6434 6510 6143 6213 6125 6125 6454
408/437 | 408/437 | 332/896 | 040/872 | 040/872 | 040/872 | 158/872 | 040/872 | 190/970 | 408/437
158 670 717 501 050 040 158 542 717 158
040/872 | 040/872 | 332/896 | 040/872 | 158/872 | 190/970 | 670/872 | 040/872 | 190/970 | 408/437
050 050 050 568 158 190 670 568 158 181
158/872 | 408/437 158/872 | 717/872 | 040/872 | 040/872 | 040/872 460/437
158 181 568 717 268 040 268 181
408/437 | 040/872 040/872 | 332/872 | 040/872 040/872 040/872
181 158 190 332 542 332 050
040/872 158/970 040/872
568 190 040
040/872 158/872 460/872
501 332 460
190/872 040/872
190 268
040/872 040/872
268 040
462/437 | 040/872 | 180/872 | 158/872 | 040/872 | 040/872 | 462/872 | 040/872 | 172/970 | 834/872
462 571 . 180 571 172 172 462 571 180 834
040/872 396/132 | 387/872 040/872
172 396 387 567
834/979 387/132 | 180/872 040/872
834 387 180 834
387/872

387




